
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.41

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.09.2020


DEVELOPMENT OF LORD UGRA NARASIMHA SWAMY TEMPLE


41. SHRI BANDI SANJAY KUMAR:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State

Government of Telangana about upkeep and development of Lord Ugra Narasimha Swamy Temple, Kotla Narasimhulapalle in Karimnagar District, under Heritage scheme;


(b) if so, the details of the action taken for development of the heritage site; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


                                                   ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM


                                 (PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) No such Heritage Scheme exists in the Archaeological Survey of India.


(b)&(c) Do not arise.


*****

